of the Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of imported Goods) 
Rules, 2007;

(ii) I  order  confiscation  of  50 no.  of  apple  watches  along 50 watch 
straps and 50 charging cables, 02 iPhones 16 Pro Max and 01 iPad 
Pro 13”, valued at  Rs. 19,34,700/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Thirty-
Four Thousand and Seven Hundred only) seized from the possession 
of  Ms. Yogini Manishbhai Jadav under Section 111(d), 111(i) 111(j) 
and 111(m) of the Customs Act,1962.

(iii) I order confiscation of 02 iPhones 16 Pro Max and 01 iPad Pro 13” 
valued at  Rs. 5,39,700/- (Rupees Five Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand 
and  Seven  Hundred  only)  seized  from  the  possession  of  Ms. 
Manishaben Babubhai Amdavadi under Section 111(d), 111(i),111(j) 
and 111(m) of the Customs Act,1962

(iv) However, I give an option to  Mr. Rafaliya Hirenkumar Dhanjibhai, 
who claims the ownership to redeem the impugned 50 no.